504717968 01/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4764690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROMWYN COTTON	01/08/2018
MEGHAN WELLS	01/08/2018
ALEXANDRA ALBERTO	01/08/2018
HUSSHAM KHAN	01/08/2018
ADRIENNE KRAUSHAAR	01/08/2018
ELISABETH STOCK	01/08/2018
MARIA BERKOVICH	01/08/2018
MARK MALASPINA	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERMYLEARNING, INC.
Street Address:	520 8TH AVENUE, FLOOR 10
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29632430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646.223.4000

Email: katy.chanparsons@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: THOMSON REUTERS C/O INTELLECTUALPROPERTY

Address Line 1: 3 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PML1.18D-DESK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATY CHAN-PARSONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Chan-Parsons/	

PATENT 504717968 REEL: 044559 FRAME: 0768

DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=PML118DDESK_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page1.tif
source=PML118DDESK_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page2.tif
source=PML118DDESK_ASSIGNMENT_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044559 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Bromwyn Cotton 81 Ocean Pkwy, Apt 6G, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Meghan Wells 364 4th St, Apt 3, Brooklyn, NY 11215

Alexandra Alberto 435 Riverside Dr, Apt 91, New York, NY 10025

Hussham Khan 345 West 145th St, Apt 5B1, New York, NY 10031

Adrienne Kraushaar 155 Washington St, Apt 504, Jersey City, NJ 07302

Elisabeth Stock 32 Magnolia Dr, Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Maria Berkovich 1829 East 13th St, Apt 3B, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Mark Malaspina 96 Llewellyn Road, Montclair, NJ 07042

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE**, the application having been executed on even date herewith; and

AND WHEREAS, PowerMyLearning, Inc., having a place of business at 520 8th
Avenue, Floor 10, New York, NY 10018, United States of America (hereinafter
"Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and in any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Page 2 of 3

Bridge Cally	DATE: _	1/1/16
Bromwyn Cotton		•
<u> </u>	DATE: _	1/8/18
4		5
<u> </u>	DATE: _	117/18
Alexandra Alberto		
Hushania-	DATE:_	1/2/18
Hussham Khan		,
Adrienne Kraushaar	DATE: _	1/8/18
Adrienne Krauskaar		
<u> </u>	DATE: _	1/81/8
Ensabelit Otock		·
Maria Bereond	DATE:_	1/8//8
Maria Berkovich		¥
Mark Malaspina	DATE: _	1/8/18
mary majashina		